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<160> 5

<170>

<210> 1
<211>
<212>
<213>

DNA
<400> 1

atgatgaaaa
gccgcaaaaa
caggagcagg
ttcacctggg
gagctaggat
ggcgaaatta
tggcagggta
atccccgatg
caatggactc
ctggcggtga
ccattaaaac
tggggctatc
tatggcgtga
agccacgttc
cgtattggcg
gattcgatca
gtaaacccgc
ggatttggca
aacaaaagct

caataa

1146

aatcgttatg
cagaacaaca
ctattccggg
gtaaagccga
cggttagtaa
agctcagcga
tccgectget
acgttaggga
cgggcgctaa
aaccctcagg
tggcgcatac
gcgaagggaa
aatccagcgt
aggagaaaac
atatgtacca
tcaacggcag
ccgeccecccge
gctacgtagc

atcctaaccc

PatentIn version 3.3

Escherichia coli

ctgcgctctg
gattgccgat
tatggccgtt
tatcgccaat
gacgtttaac
tccggtcacg
gcacttagcc
taaagccgca
gcgactttac
aatgagttac
ctggattacg
gcccgtacac
tattgatatg
gctccagcag
gggattaggc
cgacagcaaa
agtgaaagcc
cttcgttcca

tgtccgtgtc

ctgctgacag
atcgttaatc
gccgttatcet
aaccacccag
ggcgtgttgg
aaatactggc
acctatacgg
ttactgcatt
gctaactcca
gaagaggcaa
gttccgcaga
gtttctccgg
gcccgetggg
ggcattgcgc
tgggagatgc
gtggcattgg
tcatgggtgc

gaaaaaaacc

gaggcggcct

cctctttctce
gcaccatcac
accagggaaa
tcacgcagca
gcggcgatgce
cagaactgac
caggcggcct
tttatcaaaa
gcattggtct
tgaccagacg
acgaacaaaa
gacaacttga
ttcaggccaa
ttgcgcagtc
tgaactggcc
cagcgcttcc
ataaaacggg
ttggcatcgt

ggcgcattct

cacatttgct
cccgttgatg
accctattat
aacgctgttt
tatcgcccgce
aggcaaacag
accgctgcag
ctggcagccg
gtttggcgceg
cgtcctgcaa
agattatgcc
cgccgaagcce
catggatgcc
tcgctactgg
gctgaaagct
cgccgttgag
ctccactggt
gatgctggca

tgaaaagctg

60

120

180

240

300

360

420

480

540

600

660

720

780

840

900

960

1020

1080

1140

1146



<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

2

25

DNA
Artificial

amorce Citro strt F

2

atgatgaaaa aatcgatatg ctgcg

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

3

25

DNA
Artificial

amorce Citro strt R

3

caaacagacc aatgctggag ttagc

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

4

23

DNA
Artificial

amorce Citro F

4

tgctgctgac agcctcttte tcc

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

5

20

DNA
Artificial

amorce Citro R

5

ggcgggttta cctcaacggc

25

25

23

20



